
Date Duration Between Services Amount Department

1/6/14 2/22/15 Stewart & Tate  Inc. Equipment Rental Agreement See Agreement PW

1/6/14 1/3/15 Bricker's French Fries LLC Provide Food Concessions at York City Special Event See Agreement PW

1/6/14 York College of Pennsylvania Supplemental Police Service See Agreement Police

1/6/14 Dorgan & Zuck Building Contractors Inc. Renovation of the Property at corner of W. Phila. & Hartley St. $2,500.00 CD

1/6/14 Strand-Capitol Performing Arts Center Community Support Fund License Agreement See Agreement CD

1/16/14 Washington & Dowling Contractors Demolition of 170 W Maple St. $59,600.00 RDA

1/16/14 Washington & Dowling Contractors Delete EIFS on Exterior Wall & Put on Wire Mesh See Agreement RDA

1/27/14 Bureau of Housing & The County of York Inspection for the City's First Time Homebuyers Program See Agreement Housing

1/27/14 Northwind Engineering LLC Change Order # 4 - Police Station Renovation $2,570.07 PW

1/30/14 Rinehart Engineering Provide Technology Services $20,000.00 WWTP

2/6/14 12/31/14 Don Housman Mason Dixon Ad Solicitation See Agreement PW

2/16/14 Chard, Snyder & Associates Inc. Employees' Flexible Spending Benefits Plan See Agreement HR

2/16/14 Buchart Horn Inc. Res.13 Support Services for Computer Control System & Co-generation $48,500.00 WWTP

2/20/14 County of York & PA Nuisance Abatement Service Agreement $200,000.00 Police

2/20/14 County of York 2013 Byrne JAG Grant $51,748.00 Police

2/20/14 3/6/15 York Materials Group Agreement for Superpave Asphalt Mixes See Agreement PW

2/27/14 County of York & PA Revised - Nuisance Abatement Service Agreement $100,000.00 Police

2/27/14 Fulton Leasing Group Res. 14 Master Lease Purchase Agreement for New JCB3CX-14 4WD BackhoeSee Agreement PW

3/7/14 Fulton Bank Lease Purchase of a New Backhoe Res. 14 See Agreement PW

3/13/14 Jacqueline Camacho-Ruiz Speaking Agreement See Agreement Mayor

3/13/14 Gale Jamieson Public Artwork to be Placed in Cherry Lane See Agreement PW

3/13/14 Fulton Bank Lease Purchase Agreement of a New Mower $10,902.55 PW

3/20/14 Murphy & Dittenhafer Planning Use of the 1st Floor S. Wing Office Not to Exceed $7,000.00 PW

3/20/14 SSM Industries Inc. Change Order # 5 - Police Station Renovation $2,074.00 PW

3/24/14 Geo-Technology Associates Inc. Environment Services for Former Graybill Property - N. Broad St. See Agreement ED

3/27/14 NACCHO Contract # 2014- 031201 See Agreement Health

3/27/14 Downtown Inc. Contract for YBIDA Billing/Collection See Agreement Treasurer

4/3/14 4/1/14 -8/31/14Zapp Software LLC. 2014 Yorkfest Fine Arts Festival Application See Agreement PW

4/3/14 6/1/14 - 5/31/23York County Convention and Visitors BureauAgreement for the establishment, construction and operation of a Visitors CenterSee Agreement PW

4/3/14 Buchart Horn Inc. Design and Bidding Phase for Centrate Feed Upgrade See Agreement WWTP

4/7/14 County of York and CPC Inc.(Sub recipient) York Homebuyer Assistance Program See Agreement Housing

4/7/14 PA Department of Health SAP#4100065633 See Agreement Health

4/7/14 Fulton Bank Lease Purchase of a Toro Sand Pro See Agreement PW

Departments Abbreviations- BA (Business Administration),ED (Economic Development), CD (Community Development), HR (Human Resources), PW (Public 

Works), RDA(Redevelopment Authority), WWTP (Waste Water Treatment Plant)



4/10/14 The Professional Edge Inc. Customer Service Standards Re-Evaluation $1,350/month HR

4/10/14 Mid-Atlantic Valuation Group Inc. Appraisal Proposal for Light Industrial Property $3,500.00 BA

4/10/14 Veritax Inc. Provide Auditing and Consulting Services $35,000.00 BA

4/10/14 Matthew E. Jackson Provide Professional Services $2,250/month Mayor

4/14/14 First Capital Insulation Inc. Asbestos and Lead Based Paint Surveys See Agreement ED

4/14/14 Fulton Bank Lease Purchase of a New Tink Claw 720 See Agreement PW

4/17/14 Lobar Inc. Change Order # 5 - Police Station Renovation $118,671.18 PW

4/17/14 Lobar Inc. Change Order # 6 - Police Station Renovation $15,000.00 PW

4/17/14 PA Department of Health SAP#4100065367 See Agreement Health

4/23/14 Michael Johnson Professional Service Agreement See Agreement HR

4/24/14 Crispus Attucks Association Lease Agreement for 426 S George St. $310/month Police

4/29/14 Michael O'Rourke Separation Agreement See Agreement HR

5/1/14 TrueNorth Wellness Services (Community Partner)Provide Cardiovascular, Nutrition, and Physical Activity Programs See Agreement Health

5/8/14 First Capital Insulation Inc. Agreement for Asbestos Abatement $1,320.00 ED

5/8/14 Chauffeurs, Teamsters, and Helpers Local # 776Collective Bargaining Agreement See Agreement HR

5/8/14 The Yorktowne Hotel Agreement for Faith Net Event See Agreement Mayor

5/8/14 Richard E. Martin Rental Agreement See Agreement Police

5/14/14 Morgan Investigative Services Lease Agreement See Agreement PW

5/14/14 Fidelity Information Services LLC Amendment to Pay Direct Services Agreement See Agreement BA

5/14/14 Express Scripts Inc. Pharmacy Benefit Management Agreement See Agreement HR

5/19/14 American Appraisal Associates Inc. Provide an Updated Fixed Asset Accounting Ledger as of Dec'13 $4,300.00 BA

6/2/14 Buchart Horn Inc. Corrective Action Plan $5,000.00 WWTP

6/2/14 Edge Performance Hockey LLC. Renewal Agreement for the York City Ice Arena See Agreement PW

6/2/14 Buchart Horn Inc. 2014 Interceptor Evaluation $28,500.00 WWTP

6/3/14 Myco Mechanical Inc. Change Order # 5 -Police Station Renovations $914.74 PW

6/3/14 Crispus Attucks Association Inc. Rental Development Agreement- 605 Cleveland Ave. Will not exceed $100,000 CD

6/5/14 Salzmann Hughes P.C. Provide Legal Services to Conduct Intermunicipal Sewage AgreementWill not exceed $100,000 PW

6/5/14 York Professional Fire Fighters Association Collective Bargaining Agreement.Res. 63 See Agreement HR

6/9/14 Fulton Bank Lease Agreement for Two(2) Ford F-250 Trucks See Agreement PW

6/11/14 McGladrey Products Sales LLC. Update Financial Management System - Statement of Work # 1 See Agreement BA

6/12/14 Support Agreement for Microsoft Dynamics System See Agreement BA

6/12/14 On Assignment Staffing Services Inc.,/Lab SupportDirect Hire and Staffing Services See Agreement HR

6/12/14 Doug Lamb Construction Inc. Change Order # 1 - Penn Park Improvement Project $525,230.00 PW

6/12/14 Lobar Inc. Change Order # 8 - Police Station Renovations $59,071.06 PW

6/12/14 Fulton Bank Lease Agreement for Five(5) Ford Escapes See Agreement PW

6/13/14 York Professional Fire Fighters Association Revised Collective Bargaining Agreement.Res. 63 See Agreement HR

6/26/14 York Professional Baseball Club Management Agreement for the York City Ice Arena. Res. 57 See Agreement PW

6/26/14 The International Association of Firefighters Local 627Collective Bargaining Agreement See Agreement HR



7/3/14 Wellington Youth Sports & Recreation Inc. Land Lease Agreement See Agreement PW

7/7/14 State Street Bank & Trust Company Pension Plan Custodian Treasurer 

7/7/14 The Vanguard Group Inc. Authorized Personnel Treasurer 

7/10/14 Maillie LLP Audit 2013 Financial Statements $62,000 BA

7/10/14 Johnson Controls Inc. An Energy Audit Agreement See Agreement PW

7/10/14 Redevelopment Authority 2014 CDBG - Interim Assistance/Building Stabilization/Clean and Seal $46,652 CD

7/10/14 Bureau of PP&Z 2014 CDBG - Codes Enforcement $150,000 CD

7/10/14 Redevelopment Authority 2014 CDBG - Demolition $109,139 CD

7/10/14 Redevelopment Authority 2014 CDBG - Property Acquisition $20,000 CD

7/14/14 Fibertech Communications Inc. CO # 4 & 5 - Police Station Renovation Project See Agreement PW

7/17/14 The York County Literacy Council 2014 CDBG - Public Service $17,993 CD

7/17/14 The York City Human Relations Commission2014 CDBG - Public Service $5,000 CD

7/17/14 The York City Human Relations Commission2014 CDBG - Public Service $5,000 CD

7/17/14 The York City/Bureau of Health/HIV/AIDS Counseling & Testing2014 CDBG - Public Service $5,000 CD

7/17/14 West Publishing Corporation CLEAR Bridge Amendment See Agreement Police

7/17/14 Shiloh Paving & Excavating Inc. 2014 Street Improvements See Agreement PW

7/28/14 Evolution Benefits Consulting Provide an Internet-based Information System See Agreement HR

7/28/14 York City Recreation Corporation License Agreement See Agreement PW

7/28/14 Seal Analytical Technical Support and Service See Agreement WWTP

7/28/14 Community First Fund 2014 CDBG - Economic Development Program $25,000 CD

7/30/14 CPC/Homebuyer's Assistance Program 2014 CDBG - Public Service $23,920.50 CD

7/30/14 CPC/Homebuyer's Assistance Program 2014 CDBG - Public Service $48,354 CD

7/30/14 PA Department of Health SAP # 4100066637 Grant Agreement See Agreement Health

7/30/14 YorkArts 2014 Yorkfest Fine Arts Festival See Agreement PW

8/4/14 8/24/14 New Freedom Art Special Events Entertainment Contract $1,800.00 PW

8/4/14 Fibertech Communications Inc. Change Order # 4-T -Police Station Renovation $2,050.00 PW

8/7/14 Buchart Horn Inc. Stormwater Retrofit Alternative Analysis $2,500.00 WWTP

8/12/14 9/30/15 York Hospital License Agreement for the Memorial Park Parking Lot See Agreement PW

8/14/14 12/31/16 Zimco LLC. Snow Removal/Lawn Care Services See Agreement RDA

8/21/14 PennDOT Market Street Paving Project Res. 73 See Agreement PW

8/21/14 9/30/15 York Hospital Revised - License Agreement for the Memorial Park Parking Lot See Agreement PW

8/28/14 SSM Industries Inc. Change Order # 8 - Police Station Renovation $630.00 PW

8/28/14 Buchart Horn Inc. Maintenance Support $8,500.00 WWTP

8/28/14 5 Years Children's Home of York Lease Agreement for 301 E. Phila. St. $6,600.00/year PW

9/4/14 McGladrey LLP Statement of Work # 2 See Agreement BA

9/4/14 PA Dept. of Health SAP # 4100067489 Grant Agreement See Agreement Health

9/11/14 12/31/17 The International Association of Firefighters Local # 627Bargaining Agreement See Agreement Fire

9/15/14 Fulton Bank Res. 27 Purchase of 2015 Ford-F350 Truck $59,723.00 PW

9/18/14 Northwind Engineering LLC Change Order # 8 - Police Station Project $902.01 PW



9/25/14 York County Solid Waste and Refuse AuthorityWaste Management Service Agreement See Agreement WWTP

10/2/14 York County 2014 JAG grant $69,042.00 Police

10/6/14 Santander Bank Amendment to Lease Agreement See Agreement PW

10/9/14 PA Dept. of Health SAP # 4100067123 Grant Agreement See Agreement Health

10/9/14 County of York and Bureau of Housing ServicesOn-Site Property Monitoring/ Inspection See Agreement Housing

10/13/14 Fulton Bank Lease Agreement - Chevrolet Tahoe Vehicle for the Fire See Agreement PW

10/13/14 PennDOT Res. 90 Municipal Winter Traffic Services Agreement See Agreement PW

10/13/14 Met-Ed Res.88 Additional Street Lights See Agreement PW

10/16/14 County of York and Bureau of Housing ServicesEnhance the Rehabilitation Programs for the First Time Homebuyers ProgramSee Agreement Housing

10/23/14 York Habitat for Humanity Home Development Agreement See Agreement Housing 

10/30/14 Buchart Horn Inc. Technical Support Services for Electrical and Control Systems See Agreement WWTP

11/3/14 Signal Control Product Inc. Traffic Control Equipment - ARLE Grant $179,080.00 PW

11/3/14 2015 SPCA of York County Animal and Housing Agreement $21,859.00 Police

11/3/14 2015 Klugh Animal Control Services Animal Control Agreement See Agreement Police

11/10/14 York Railway Company Provide Flagging Services See Agreement PW

11/10/14 Lobar Inc. Change Order # 10 Police Station Renovation Increase amount by $5,201.15 PW

11/10/14 Fibertech Communications Inc. Change Order # 6R Police Station Renovation See Agreement PW

11/13/14 Doug Lamb Construction Change Order # 2 Penn Park Playground Increase amount by $1,250.00 PW

11/17/14 12/31/14 QDOT Engineering LLC. Licensing and Inspection of Tenant Occupied Properties See Agreement ED 

11/20/14 12/31/18 YHA and CONE Second Agreement to Exchange Real Estate See Agreement PW

11/24/14 1/3/15-1/3/16Bricker's French Fries LLC Special Events Food Concessions See Agreement PW

11/24/14 2015 Rinehart Engineering Professional Service Agreement See Agreement IS

11/24/14 2015 Richard E. Martin 118 S. Cherry Lane - Lease Agreement $305.00 per month Police

12/1/14 11/14 to 12/14Mr. Knight Douglas Professional Service Agreement See Agreement Mayor

12/1/14 SSM Industries Inc. Change Order # 9 - Police Station Renovation Project $8,878.88 PW

12/10/14 2015-2017 ARMAR Inc. d/b/a/ White Rose Ambulance Provide Emergency Medical Services (EMS)  Res.1031st Year - $90,000;2nd Year - $90,000 & 3rd Year - $100,000 Fire

12/12/14 York Professional Baseball Club LLC Settlement Agreement for Business Privilege Tax $28,193.85 BA

12/19/14 Fireworks Extravaganza New Year's Eve Event Contract $2,900.00 PW

12/20/14 1/15 to 6/15Mr. Knight Douglas Professional Service Agreement See Agreement Mayor

12/20/14 County of York Winter Maintenance on the County Bridges See Agreement PW

12/20/14 Atomic Bounce New Year's Eve Event Contract $1,500.00 PW

12/20/14 MaherDuessel Provide 2014 Financial Statements of the COY - Sewer Authority $3,525.00 BA

Provide 2014 Financial Statements of the COY - General Authority $3,525.00

Provide 2014 Financial Statements of the COY $36,350.00

Provide 2014 Financial Statements of the COY - Redevelopment Authority$3,525.00

Consultant Services $36,350.00

12/29/14 York County & YATB Admission Tax Collection Service Agreement See Agreement BA

12/30/14 1/15 to 12/15ZAPP Software LLC Yorkfest Online Entries Service Agreement See Agreement PW


